W BONDBYBIPARES .COM



Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

FG919

FGO33

BBS6

$SB703
SSB704
SSB705

1208

1685

1943

2096

2231

2271

2278

2285

2286

2287

2343

2434 now 25633
2436

2549

2586

2611
2701 now 24310
2731
3239 now 27260
3262

3351

3455

3715

3799

3874

3933 now 20303
3934 now 50705B
4096

4007

4319
4350 now 511378
4407

4504

4687

4712

4804

4836

4862 now 21751
4863

N/A

: Flywheel LOCKING TAB WASHER
| Flywheel Spigot BUSH
| Clutch Thrust RETAINING CLIP

$

|Part Description

|Headlight COWL R/H
|Headlight COWL L/H _ _
| 700 to 850 GearboxConversion Clutch Slave Cylinder ADAPTOR BRACKET and fittings

Brake M/Cylinder REPAIR KIT .700" Bore CUP Seal Type LK10703

| Brake M/Cylinder REPAIR KIT .700" Bore RING Seal Type
Clutch M/Cylinder Repair Kit 5/8" Bore. NOTE; 2 types in one pack
| PLUG Gearbax Drain / Filler

Timing Chain Cover GASKET (Side Valve Models Only)

| THRUST WASHER Differential Pinion

Handbrake FORK END ADAPTOR DBalance Lever
| Gearbox Selector Shaft BALL BEARING 5/16" Dia
| Fuel pipe OLIVE

Diff Half Shaft Inner BEARING
Ball BEARING Regal Axle Pinion Tail

|Roller BEARING Regal Axle Pinion Head

Timing Cover OIL SEAL 960104A also used as Regal Pinion Oil SEAL R23/TC

:\Nater GASKET (Side Valve Models Only)

Flywheel DOWEL
ALL MODELS

THRUST WASHER Differential Gear Wheel 5/5874

|Front Stub Axle 'D' WASHER

Gearbox Selector SPRING (Short) ALL 700 / 750cc Gearboxes up to Engine No 4/G/8/9846
|SPRING PIN 3{32" Dia x 3/16" Long

Selector BALL 1/4" Dia for Gearbox Selector Spring

|Front Hub RETAINING NUT Early Castleated Type

SPRING

| Door CHECK STRAP and Fittings
|RUBBER
' Metal/rubber fuel pipe CLIP also for H/Brake Cable

Shakeproof WASHER 3/8" I/D

'HALF LOCKNUT 3/8" UNF for brake hoses
'PLAIN WASHER T3 Grade 1/2" Bore BZP
'PLAIN WASHER T4 Grade 1/2" Bore

Gearbox BUSH 2nd-3rd Speed

|Plain WASHER 5/8" x 1-3/8" OD
WASHER
|Front Hub OIL SEAL

Gear lever GAITER

|Rubber STRIP

BUSH Radius arm mounting 'A’ Frame - 3 wheelers

| Grease NIPPLE Short 1/4"UNF 1/4" Long -
| Engine / Gearbox MOUNTINGS (Cotton Reel Type) ALL 850cc and Front BUG / REGAL

Gearbox MOUNTING RUBBER (Early Type)

|700cc
700cc

Engine Size

‘Model/Car

|Bond Bug Only
'Bond Bug Only
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
ALL

' side valve only |

: Regal

'Regal

Reagal

'Regal

| side valve only |

ALL

ALL

ALL

'Bond Bug/Regal
Bond Bug /Regal

|All 3 Wheelers

700/750cc

|Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

|ALL
ALL

|ALL Except Kitten/Fox

|ALL

'700cc

'Bond Bug/Regal/ Quasar

Page 1 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

4376
4891 now 30756
4808

4970

5147
5254 @ 75mm
5254 @100mm
5254 @ 300 mm
5206

5207

5489

5489

5496

5496

5535
5538 / 5539 / 5540
5539

5540

5570

5571

5612

5705

57058

5706

5712

5716

5770

5771

5777

5915

5916

5017

5918

5931
5932 now 207659
5997

6003 VI

6003 V251
6006

6008

6019

6020

6023

6027

6030

6035

6044

N/A

| Gear lever KNOB "Pattern Type" Plain Round

Front SHOCK (Complete)

:GROMMET steering column to body
Handbrake CABLE ) ] - ] ]
| Trailing Arm BUSH Original Imperial dimensions NOT Metric. Also used in some Rear Leaf Springs

Exhaust Silencer STRAP 2.3/4" centres 4" Long

| Exhaust Silencer STRAP 3" centres 4" Long
Exhaust Silencer STRAP 12" Length. Holes as required
| FULCRUM Compensator Handbrake

Handbrake COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY

:VINYL INSULATION Strap to Tank 22" Long. 2 Required
VINYL INSULATION Bracket to Tank 4.1/2" Long. 2 Required
| *C’ CLIP Brake Bundy to Rear Axle Tube ' '

| SWIVEL CLIP Brake Bundy to Diff

Exhaust VALVE (Side Valve Models Only)

| Complete Set of Cords STD PISTON RINGS (1936-66 598ccPrince Regent) 1948-62 749ccRegent
Middle PISTON RING

| Bottom Qil Cantrol RING

|Front Brake WHEEL CYLINDER (Girling) D3-D4 3/4" Pt No.303100W

Front Brake WHEEL CYLINDER (Girling) D1-D2 Also Fit Standard 8. 3/4" Pt No. 303110W

|Rear Hub KEY 3/16" Square x 1"Long B
'STARTER MOTOR 5" Inertia Type Lucas M35G
| BRUSH SET for Lucas M35G Starter Motor

Voltage REGULATOR CONTROL BOX

|Push in Indicator WARNING LAMP ( In Bug Canopy)

Brake SWITCH Hydraulic type

| il Pressure SWITCH

'Rear Brake Pull Off SPRING (Wheel cylinder side) 10" Wheels

GASKET

|Front SEAT WEBBING STRAP . _ -
(Front Seat SQUAB FRAME WEBBING STRAP Bottom Saloon / Van up to Chassis No.685877
Front Seat SQUAB FRAME WEBBING STRAP Middle Saloon / Van up to Chassis No.685877
|Front Seat SQUAB FRAME WEBBING STRAP Top Saloon / Van up to Chassis No.685677

Ignition SWITCH Lucas or Durite

| Starter SOLENOID
| Battery Mounting STRAP
[Inlet VALVE

Inlet VALVE

|Valve COTTER _

Crankshaft THRUST WASHER

|FRONT BRIDGE PIECE

REAR BRIDGE PIECE

|Rear Crankshaft Housing GASKET (Early 700 engines) Pre rubber oil seal type

SHAFT

|BUSH Oil Pump Drive Shaft
| Sump GASKET

Crankshaft THRUST WASHER

| side valve only |

| 700cc
| 700cc

|700cc

700/750cc

' Bond Bug/Regal/Robin/Kitten/Fox

ALL

'Bond Bug/ Regal
'Regal
Bond Bug & Some Reliants

ALL

ALL

'Regal 3/25

Regal

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
ALL

Regal/Regent 5/12cwt Van

|Regal Mk111-1V & 5cwt Van
Regal Mk111-1V & 5Scwt Van
'Regal Mk111-1V & 5cwit Van
'Regal Mk111-1V & Scwt Van

Regal/Bond Bug
|Bond Bug
Regal/Bond Bug
|ALL

 Early Robin/Rialto

: Regal

Regal

:Regal
'Regal
'Bond Bug/ Regal/ Early Robin

' Robin/Rialto/Kitten

|ALL

| Early 700cc

. ALL
1700/750/850cc  ALL

Page 2 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

6051
6052
6055
6056
6057
6060
6061
6065
6068
6071
6075
6076
6082
6084

6085

6099
6104
6106
6108
6113
6114
6116
6119
6128

6130

6133
6138
6145
6154
6155
6162
6168
6169
6170
6172
6174
6175
6176
6177
6178
6179
6180
6183
6190
6191
6193
6194

N/A

| TIMING CHAIN TS50 Single

Fan BELT 675 or 638 or 700 Long

|Rocker ARM L/H
'Rocker ARMR/H
' Rocker Shaft PILLAR

Tappet Adjuster SCREW

|PUSH ROD
ROCKER SHAFT
|GRUB SCREW Rocker Shaft Support 1/4" UNF x 5/16" Long

Timing Cover GASKET

|Water Pump GASKET

Thermostat Housing GASKET
|CORE PLUG 1.7/8" Dia Camshaft
Dynamo ADJUSTER

Dynamo Front Pivot Bolt SPACER

| STUD 5/16" Dia 1.1/2" long UNC X UNF Zenith to Inlet Manifold with Thick Base Gasket
' Fuel Pump GASKET "J" Type Pump

PLUG Oil Way End

| Cylinder LINER

Rocker COVER Black 'RELIANT

|Slotted SCREW 5/16"UNC x 7/8" Long for securing Bridge Pieces
|Bridge 4 Pieces CORK PACKING Crankcase
'Rocker Cover GASKET

DIPSTICK

| Front Engine Mounting Plate GASKET 700cc engines ONLY
|PULLEY
|0il SUMP PAN Unpainted

Water Pump PULLY 4 HOLE

|STUD 5/16" Diameter UNC / UNF Water Pump Short Stud

Con Rod BOLTS 5/16" x 1-3/8"

| Gearbox SELECTOR FORK 3rd / 4th

Gear Lever Spring Retaining CAP

:Gear Lever Spring SEAT

Gear lever RETAINING CLIP

| Gearbox BUSH reverse gear
| Gearbox BUSH lay gear
| Gearbox THRUST WASHER lay gear

Gearbox REAR THRUST WASHER lay gear

| Gearbox FRONT BEARING
| Gearbox REAR BEARING
| Gearbox Top Cover GASKET

Gearbox Front Cover GASKET

| Gearbox REVERSE IDLER GEAR
| Pivot PIN far Reverse Gear Lever

Reverse Lever Pivot Pin BUSH

:Gearbox 3rd Motion Shaft SPACER

Gearbox Front Bearing CIRCLIP 7100-025

'700/750cc
700/750cc

|700/750cc

|700cc

| 700/750¢cc

700cc

|700cc

700cc
700cc

TALL

|ALL
JALL
ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Bond Bug/Regal
|All Dynama

|ALL

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

Early Regal

:Regal-“Bond Bug

|ALL
'Regal/Bond Bug

|ALL
Bond Bug/Regal

ALL

|ALL
ALL

|ALL
ALL
ALL

'Bond Bug/Regal

Page 3 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

6199 | Gearbox Rear Bearing to cover CIRCLIP 7000-052 |

6214 | Oil Seal HOLDER Regal

6217 | Gearbox Rear Cover OIL SEAL (Al except Later Robin
6218 |Axle End GASKET 'Regal

6247 'Rear Shackle BUSH | ' Early Robin/Rialto
6303 - | Gearbox 2nd GEAR 700cc 'Bond Bug/Regal
6308 and 10078 | SHAFT 1st/2nd Gear 700cc Bond Bug/Regal
6310 Gearbox FORK SCREW Selector Shaft |

6314 and 10990 | SHAFT Reverse 700cc 'Bond Bug/Regal
6317 |GEAR ASSEMBLY 11T? Speeda Driven 700cc Bond Bug

6320 |PINION BUSH Speedo Driven Gear ALL

6321 | GRUBSCREW 10x32UNFx 5/16"Long. Holding Speedo Bush into Gearbox | ALL

6323 | Clutch Fark BUSH 700cc . Bond Bug / Regal
6324 | Clutch Fork GAITER Pattern type 700cc . Bond Bug / Regal
6326 Gearbox Rubber GROMMET 700cc

6327 | STUD 5/16"UNC / UNF x 1.1/8" Long. Gearbox to Backplate

6328 | STUD 5/16"UNC / UNF x 1.1/4" Long. Gearbox to Backplate |

6333 | Gearbox Selector FOULING PIN 1/8" Dia x 1-1/2" Long _ ALL

6335 | Gearbox Selector FORK 1st -2nd Gear 700ce Bond Bug/Regal
6393 |[EXHAUST MANIFOLD \700cc 'Bond Bug/Regal
6354 Altern to 6355 # | STUD 5/16"UNC / UNF x 1.1/4" Long. Manifold Stud ALL

6355 | STUD 5/16"UNC / UNF x 1.5/16" Long. Manifold Long Stud ALL

6360 now 22293 |Clutch FRICTION PLATE 6 - 1/4" O/D |

6365 | Inlet/Exhaust Manifold GASKET ALL

6366 |Big End Bolt TAB WASHER or LOCKING PLATE 21/64"ID X 18SWG Made to order ALL

6375 |Felt Seal RETAINER for front hub inner bearing ALL

6376 \FELT SEAL 2"0D x 1.1/2"1D for front hub inner bearing retainer ALL

6411 |Front Hub INNER BEARING Part of Kit 94781. Also used as a Pinion Tail BEARING ALL

6477 | Slotted FULL NUT

6482 now 547925 JUBILEE CLIP see NEW part number

6490 |Half Shaft COLLAR (early type)

6499 STUD 5/16" Dia 1.3/16" Long UNF/ UNF Some Exhaust Manifolds

6522 | Damper BRACKET R/H

6526 |Mounting BRACKET _ _

6540 |CLUTCH ROD 700cc ‘Regal

6568 |CLAMP Radius arm "A" frame bush ALL Except Kitten/Fox
6568 | Exhaust Downpipe GASKET (NOT for Models with 4 Branch Manifolds) | ALL

6595 |Valve Stem OIL SEAL (Early) | 700/750cc |

6613 DRIVE PIN for Thrust Muff and Gear ALL

6650 | Temp SENDER UNIT (early type) Bond Bug/Regal
6658 was 17143 |ANCHOR PLATE for Battery Hook Bolt ALL

6677 STUD 3/8" Diameter UNC / UNF x 5.3/4" Long. |

6699 |Fuel Sender CORK GASKET Bond Bug/Regal
6706 'FESTOON BULB 5w for Interior and Boot Lights | ALL

6707 |Fuel Tank STRAP (Saloon Only) Rear 700cc Regal

6731 | Canopy Vent DEMISTER PLATE 1 Pair Bond Bug

B6731A # | Canopy Vent DEMISTER PLATE 1 Pair Acrylic Chrome or Orange finish Bond Bug

Page 4 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

6779 BRASS Heater TAP  S/H | Bond Bug/Regal
67584 |GROMMET 17/32" |.D x 47/64" O.D ]

6543 | Stud 5A16"UNC / UNFx1.7/32"Long. Cylinder Head to Manifolds short stud | |

6866 | HINGE Rear Door | 'Regal Van

6954 | OLIVE fuel pipe to pump (early type) | ' Bond Bug/Regal/EarlyRobin
6956 |NUT fuel pipe carb to pump (early type) | ' Bond Bug/Regal/EarlyRobin
6999 | Speedo Drive OIL SEAL | ALL

7087 Handbrake Cover RETAINER Bond Bug

7089 'Handbrake COVER (early type} Pattern | Bond Bug

7109 |BUSH 8L0/4612 | |

7136 ) |Front Hub Grease CAP | Regal

7154 now 90531 | Track Rod Rubber GAITER

7541 |HUB Rear ] ] ] | |

7623 # Sump Plug WASHER 1/2" x 3/4"x 1/16" | ALL

7641 Sump PLUG | ALL

7657 'Handbrake LEVER Drum End | 'Regal/Robin/Rialto
e ' Door HANDLE NON Locking | Regal

7760 JUBILEE CLIP Size 'O' 16mm to 22mm For 1/2" Bore Heater Hose | ALL

7800 |NUT fuel pipe to pump (early type) | Bond Bug/Regal
7818 |Door DOVETAIL LiH | 'Regal

7820 Door STRIKER L/H | Regal

7866 | Dip SWITCH ( Foot Operated ) Lucas 34536E | 'Regal/Bond Bug
7959 | Radiator BOTTOM HOSE 600cc Regal 3/25

7991 | SHIM | |

7996 #  |Heater to Pump HOSE 1/2" Bore 10.5" Long. Jubilee Clips Included | Bond Bug
7T996A #  Heater to Tap HOSE 1/2" Bare 24" Long . Jubilee Clips Included | Bond Bug

8084 'FULL Nyloc NUT /16" NF for Steering Box Drop Amm | ALL 3 Wheelers
8085 | Steering column NUT ] | |

8123 | Clutch and Brake Pedal OILITE BUSH  ALL Models | ALL

8130 |PEDAL RUBBERS ALL Models | ALL

8486 |Dust COVER | |

8578 Boot CHECK CABLE 16" Other lengths to order Quality PVC coated steel cable + original type crimps Bond Bug

8691 |Inlet VALVE |750¢c |Bond Bug/Eariy Robin
8713 | Windscreen CHROME FILLER STRIP 10" Long | 'NOT Bond Bug
8713FB Windscreen CHROME FILLER STRIP 10' 3" Long | Bond Bug
8713RB ' Rear Windscreen CHROME FILLER STRIP &' 3" Long | Bond Bug

8735 now 25954 |Axle Half Shaft INNER OIL SEAL | | ]

8742 N/A | Gearbox Front Cover OIL SEAL Early Type use later type as an alternative 700cc ' Bond Bug/Regal
8785 | Clutch Arm to Shaft ROLL PIN /32" x 1" Long

8843 | LOCKWASHER M6 CSK External Serated | |

8863 was 91468 # | Steering Box Cover GASKET | Burman

8865 was 91465 # | Steering Box End Plate GASKET 2 Required per box Burman

8868 | Steering Box OIL SEAL | Burman

8939 |CANOPY CLAW | Bond Bug

9251 | SMALL END BUSH | 700/750/850cc  ALL

9271 # |SPIRE CLIP

9359 CLIP

Page 5 of 24



Bond Bug Spares Scheme

Parts List 2015

9357
9418
9567
9871
9902
9905
10012
10015
10016 F
10016 W
10020
10032
10033 N/W
10033 W
10033
10072
10073
10078
10079
10110
10110 TJ
10113
10129
10140
10141
10142
10157
10168
10174
10183
10184
10187
10190
10192
10197
10210
10212
10283
10295
10297
10298
10299
10300
10302
10310
10314
10328

"Boot SEAL

Front WHEEL CYLINDER Girling Type

|GASKET 0il Pump Extension to Block
| Exhaust 'U' CLAMP 1.1/2" or 38mm
| Camshaft BEARING/BUSH 1/6582

Gearbox Top Cover DIP STICK

|SLEEVE
Qil Filter ADAPTOR

OILFILTER Fram PH2834 3/4" Thread

:OIL FILTER WIX Type WL7074 3/4" thread and 12mm longer Alternative to Fram_ PH2834
AIr FILTER ELEMENT Paper Type Ongmal Reliant part

Air filter RUBBER SLEEVE (Zenith Carb to air box)

:Alf Filter ELEMENT For Zenith or Weber Carb Paper Type
|Air Filter ELEMENT For Zenith or Weber Carb Washable Type
|Air Filter ELEMENT For S/U Carb (one makes two Bug filters)

CORE PLUG 1.1/2"Dia - Cylinder Head
INLET MANIFOLD Zenith Carb

:_SELECTORASSEMBLY 1st/2nd Gear
| INLET MANIFOLD Zenith Carb

K & N Pattern Type air filter for SU Carb

:AIR FILTER paper type smaller d1ameter than K&N for SU Carb
Thick Carb BASE GASKET for {ZENITH)

[WVALVE GUIDE VG 716 (inlet and exhaust)

PISTON RING (TOP)

PISTON RING (MIDDLE)

'PISTON RING (BOTTOM OIL CONTROL)
| GEAR ASSEMBLY 11T Speedo Driven

Choke Gable GLIP for Zenith Carb

: EXHAUST VALVE 700cc

Slow Running SCREW (Zenith)

:Carburettor slow running SPRING (Zenith)
| Carburettor volume control SCREW (Zenith)
| Carburettor Air Bleed SCREW 120u

Carburettor Needle Valve SEALING WASHER 2mm thick (Zenith)

:Carburettor Float SPINDLE (Zenlth)
Injector VALVE 1 5 Solex Carb
| Solex Carb TOP Cover GASKET

Carburettor THROTTLE SPINDLE Zenith Carb 3017

:Carburettor PUMP DIAPHRAGM (Zenith) Use Full Kit Part No 10345
Carburettor Pump Injector SEALING RING (Zenith)

:Carburettor PUMP INJECTOR (Zenith) No.45

Carburettor float (Zenith)

:Carburettor Slow Running IDLE TUBE No. 50 (Zemth)

Carburettor Slow Running Idle Tube FILTER GAUZE (Zenith)

| Carburettar ECONOMY DIAPHRAGM (Zenith) Use Full Kit Part No 10346
| GASKET Ec:onc:m;.r Dlaphragm (Zenith)

Choke SPINDLE (Zenith)

'850cc

| 600/700cc

700cc
700cc

'850ce

700cc

700/750cc
700cc
850ce

|700/750¢cc
1700/750/850cc
700cc

700cc

|700cc
| 790cc
700/750cc

f00cc

|700/750cc
700/750cc
1700/750cc

| 700/750cc

| 700/750cc
600cc

600cc

|700/750¢cc
700/750cc
|700/750cc
700/750cc
|700/750¢cc

700/750cc

|700/750cc
700/750cc

700/750cc

'Regal Saloon

Robin/Rialto

|ALL

ALL

ALL
Regal

ALL
ALL
Bond Bug

Bond Bug/Regal/EarlyRobin

|Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|ALL
JALL

:Bond Bug/Regal/Early Robin
Bond Bug/Regal

|Early Robin 750
Regal/ Bond Bug/ Eaﬂy Robin 750

:Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
BondBug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
|Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
|Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

|Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
'Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

Page 6 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

10332 see 10347
10333 -
10335 and 91053
10336

10338 and 19990

10341 and 90543

10344
10345
10346
10347

10381

10410

10713

10716

10730

10730 W #
10928

10936

10940

10942 see 12925

10043 Pipe 18565 Assy #
10073

10981 #
109818

10996

10996 #
11067

11267

11280

11281 now 90006

11282

11283

11284
11285 now 17900
11286 now 514408 #
11289 now 514828 #
11290 now 32220

11677

11798

11852

11858

11865

11866

|GASKET oil pump

OIL PUMP

' THERMOSTAT 88 deg Winter type

THERMOSTAT 82 deg WAXSTAT For those fitted with Bypass hose

| Carburettor NEEDLE VALVE (Zenith)  NOTE; Use Needle Valve Pack AQ Part No.10347 | 700/750cc
| Top Caver GASKET for Zenith Carb 700/750cc
| Carburettor MAIN JET Number 95.00 (Zenith) 700cc
| Carburettor MAIN JET Number 100.00 (Zenith) NOTE; Optional for 850cc Engines 850cc
| Carburettor Air Correction JET Number 160 (Zenith) 700cc
| Carburettor Air Correction JET Number 165 (Zenith) 790cc
| Carburettor Air Correction JET Number 175 (Zenith) 890cc
Carburettor ECONOMY JET (Zenith) No.40 700/750cc
| Carburettor ECONOMY JET (Zenith) No.60 890cc
|GASKET PACK for (Zenith) Carburettor 700/750cc
|Accelerator Pump DIAPHRAGIM PACK Zenith Carburettor (PA) 700/750cc
| Economy DIAPHRAGM PACK Zenith Carburettor (EA) | 700/750cc
|NEEDLE VALVE Pack Zenith Carburetior (AQ) 1.3 | 700/750cc
_NEEDLE VALVE Pack Zenith Carburettor (Al) 1 5 890cc
Oil Pump SUMP FILTER 700cc
DIP STICK Will cut down from 11879 700cc

|700/750/850c¢

|Piston CIRCLIP | 700/750/850cc
|GEAR LEV_ER 700cc

| Fuel PUMP 'J' Type early ( Reconditioned) 700/750cc

' Main Bearing Shells STD Set 6 700/750cc
|Fuel PIPE (Metal) In¢ Fittings) For Zenith Carb to Pump 700/750cc

| Timing chain TENSIONER | 700/750/850cc
| BYPASS HOSE Rubber, Including 2 Jubilee clips | 700/750cc

' BYPASS HOSE (Silicone Type) Black 700/750cc

| Cylinder Head GASKET (THIN TYPE) All Except High Comp Engme

| Cylinder Head GASKET ( With 2 copper sealing rings)

STUD 5/16"Diameter 1.3/4" Long UNC / UNF Water Pump Long Stud

Front Seat CLIP for Strap and Dlaphragm Saloon / Van from Chassis No.685878

| Front Brake BACKPLATE Lockheed Pt No 4561-733LH 3 Hole fixing

Front BRAKE SHOES Bug,Kitten, Robin 2 with 12" Wheel also some Rear Bugs

|Front Brake Shoe Pull Off SPRING and Later Type BSK1002

| Front Brake Shaoe to Piston Hold Down SPRING

| Front Wheel Cylinder GASKET

|BLEED SCREW for wheel cylinder

| Front Wheel Cylinder (Lockheed) SET SCREW 1/4"unf x 1/2" Long

| Front Wheel Cylinder (Lockheed) SET SCREW 5/16"unf x 3/4" Lang

| Front WHEEL CYLINDER Lockheed Bond Bug R/H 127‘r Kitten up to Chassiss No 8L14/14802981

Brake ROD

| Seat Mounting " U " BRACKET

| Spring Clip;6.3mm Dia Rivet F/Seat

| Fuel pump REF“AiR KITA C YJ' Type Pump |

| Clutch THRUST BEARING (Carbon Type) Heavy Duty type ALL see note>

Clutch Thrust CLIP All Carbon Thrust Bearings

' Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

|Bond Bug/Regal 700cc
' Optional for 850cc Engines
Bond Bug/Regal 700cc

iBond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
:Bnnd Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc

|Bond Bug/Regal 700/Robin 750cc
'Regal/Bond Bug/Robin750cc

:Regai_"Bond Bug
ALL

|ALL

Bond Bug/Regal

|ALL
Bond Bug/Regal

:Bond Bug/Regal/Early Robin

|ALL
' Bond Bug/Regal/Early Robin

Bond Bug/Regal/EarlyRobin

: Not for Yellow top engines

:Regal
Bond Bug/ Kitten L/H

:Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12")
Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12")
Bond Bug/Regal/Kitten/L ate Rabin

|Bond Bug/Kitten
Bond Bug/Kitten
| Bond Bug/Kitten
Regal

: Rega/Bond Bug/Reliant 750cc
'Not for Late type clutch post 1995

ALL

Page 7 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

11878
11879
11884
12019 now 32390
12030

| Dipstick TUBE for 750/850 engine will cut down for 700 engine

DIPSTICK for 850cc will cut down for 700 engine

'Head STUD 3/8" Diameter 4.1/8" Long UNC / UNF
 TRACK ROD Assembly ALL 3 wheelers
|Indicator CAM

ALL

ALL

|ALL 3 Wheelers
' Robin/Rialto/Kitten/Fox

12040 | Steering DROP ARM 'Regal 3/25

12048 |Anti Roll Bar LINK R/H 'Robin/Rialto

12049 Anti Roll Bar LINK L/H 'Robin/Rialto

12114 |Front Shock SLEEVE and Girling Rear on Bug Bond Bug

12235 | Steering Box Small BALL Bearings Burman

12244 | Steering ARM for Backplate Without Greasers Bond Bug

12353 | Window CHANNEL 'Not Late Robin

12480 | Qil Pressure Release Valve WASHER ALL ]

12562 ' Front Shock BUSH and Girling Rear on Bug. | Bond Bug / ALL 3 wheeler front
12785 Alternator ADJUSTER 750/850cc ALL

12800 | Front Engine Mounting Plate GASKET For 750-850cc Engines ONLY 750/850cc |

12874 UM Kit ALL Propshafts. NOTE Need to check if early circlip type or later type of clip ALL | GKN>18050 early H5194 late
12912 | Gearbox Top Cover NON Dip Stick |

12920 | Syncromesh Body and Sleeve 3rd and 4th 700cc |

12925 'Main Bearings STANDARD NOT suitable for 850 crankshaft | 700/750cc 'Bond Bug/Regal
12926 'Main Bearings 0.010 NOT suitable for 850 crankshaft 700/750cc Bond Bug/Regal
12927 ' Main Bearings 0.020 NOT suitable for 850 crankshaft 700/750cc Bond Bug/Regal
12929 92628 10941 |Big End Bearings STANDARD ALL

12930 |Big End Bearings 0.010 ALL

12931 |Big End Bearings 0.020 ALL

et |Big End Bearings 0.030 ALL

12932 |Big End Bearings 0.040 JALL

12042 | Rubber WASHER S |

12948 | Gearbox Syncro Body THRUST BLOCK ALL

12996 | Clutch Rod Return SPRING ] ] Regal

1299688 | Clutch Fork / Slave Push Rod Return SPRING 4" Long | Bond Bug

13162 INLET MANIFOLD Zenith Carb 750cc Bond Bug/ Early Robin
13252 |Headlight RETAINING RIM : |Bond Bug/Kitten/ Rialto1
13325 | Exhaust VALVE 750cc 'Bond Bug/Early Robin
13374 |PIPE CLIP DOUBLE 2 5mm Brake/ Fuel Pipe |

13407 | Gearbox FRONT COVER Later Type 750/850cc

13408 | Gearbox Front Cover OIL SEAL Later type | 750/850cc

14242 |[EXHAUST MANIFOLD for S/U Carburettor | 750/850¢cc |

14630 Canopy HINGE L/H Bond Bug

14631 | Canopy HINGE R/H Bond Bug

14632 |GASKET SET for 1 pair of Canopy Hinges Bond Bug

14634 now 202949 Door/Canapy Grab HANDLE 'Regal/Bond Bug
15456 |PLATE |

15505 Rocker ARM R/H 850cc

15596 |Rocker ARM L/H _ 850cc |

15940BS Boot SEAL Bug 96" Long BUG Bond Bug

15940EB Engine Bay SEAL 84" Long BUG Bond Bug

Page 8 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

15041

16043

16160

16199

16459

16534

16534FB
16535RB
16542

16674

16761

16762

16769 _
16818 now 23037
16827

16827 R

16976

16977

17010

17075

17076

17143 now 6658
17144 now 21939
17147
17150 now 17510
17154

17158

17178

17213

17125

17241

17278

17279

17302

17303

17318

17346

17388

17500

17505

17509
17510 was 17150
17511

17622

17713

17721

17741

| g

4

|Parcel Shelf TRIM BLACK 72" Long BUG
|Plastic Screw Inserts WHITE For Mirrars, Headlight Cowls, Visors, Lower Sidescreens etc.
'MOTIF SUPERVAN II

MOTIF 700

|MOTIF REGAL

Front WINDSCREEN RUBEER SEAL 10' Long

| Front WINDSCREEN RUBBER SEAL 10 3" Long BUG. Claytonrite Seals
Rear WINDSCREEN RUBBER SEAL &' 3" Long BUG. Claytonrite Seals
MOTIF SUPERVAN IlI

Thumb SCREW

:BULB Capless Type for Instrument Panel
| Bulb HOLDER for Above with Twin Wire, Instruments and Panel Lights

FUSE 10amp

|Fuse Box (LUCAS)

Early Type LUCAS ROTOR ARM for 23D4 Distributor
RED Early Type ROTOR ARM for 23D4 Distributor

HORN LOW Tone_ Lucas
'HORN HIGH Tone. Lucas
[FLASHER UNIT 2 x 21/5W Indicators

Fuel Gauge Bug and Regal

| Temperature Gauge Bug and Regal
/ANCHOR PLATE for Battery Hook Bolt
| Battery Mounting HOOK BOLT

Bulb HOLDER Side and Indicator

|Early CONDENSOR DCB101

LENS STOP / TAIL

:LENS INDICATOR

'EARTH BRAID EECRY Gearbox to Chassis 6" or 150mm long

BODY

| Front Sidelight and Side Repeater CAPLESS 5w BULB

| Distributor Cap . Pattern Lucas type for 25D and 23D4 distributor
COVER Lucas

|FUSE 17amp continuous, 35 Amp blow

Brake SWITCH

|Wiper SWITCH 4 terminal Lucas or Durite
| BALLAST RESISTOR
'RIM Light unit seating

Ignition Coil NON Ballasted TYPE 101. Pattern Lucas type

|Early Type LUCAS ROTOR ARM for 25D distributor

EARTH LEAD for Condensor to Backplate Lucas Distributor

: Early Ty_péCONTACT SET (RED) now (BROWN) for 25D distributor
Early Type CONDENSOR DCB101 for 25D distributor

|Early Type LOW TENSION LEAD for 25D distributor

Headlight BULB Lucas 40/45w

| Stop-- Tail BULB
|Indicator BULB

Rear Number Plate Light CHROME RIM

700/750cc

| 700/Early750cc

700cc

700/750cc

700/750cc

700/750cc

Bond Bug
AL
Regal
'Regal
Regal

Regal

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
Regal

(ALL

ALL
Early 750cc

Early 750cc

'Bond Bug
Bond Bug
ALL Except LateRobin

Bond Bug/Regal

|Bond Bug/Regal
|ALL
|ALL

Regal

:Bond Bug/Regal/Robin 750cc
Regal 3/25

'Regal 3/25

ALL

|Bond Bug/Regal/Robin 750cc

|ALL

Not Bond Bug

|Bond Bug/Regal

|Bond Bug/Regal/Kitten/Robin
' Bond Bug/Regal/Robin 750cc
‘Bond Bug/Regal/Robin 750cc

'Bond Bug/Regal/Robin 750cc
Bond Bug/Regal/Robin 750cc

JALL

Page 9 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

17742 |Rear Number Plate Light GLASS

17743-4-5 |Rear Number Plate BULB HOLDER / BODY / SLEEVE |

17746 Rear Number Plate BULB ALL

17814 ' SPRING (Long) Cable Return Zenith Carburettor Regal

17900 was 11285 Wheel Cylinder BLEED NIPPLE 3/8"unf

17904 |Front Brake Shoe HOLD DOWN KIT |

17912 | Throttle CABLE C/W Adjuster and Trunnion Bond Bug/Ant
17916 Throttle Cable Support, ABUTMENT BRACKET Zenith Carbs |

17923 Rear WHEEL CYLINDER (Rabin/Rialto 10" Wheel) 'Regal/Robin/Rialto
18048 |Brake BACKPLATE R/H  Early Robin
18156 | Clutch PUSH ROD for Slave Cylinder (Stainless Steel) Including nuts ‘Bond Bug

18287 'RUBBER SEALING RING for Fuel Sender 'NOT Bond Bug or Regal
16288 'RETAINING RING for Fuel Sender 'NOT Bond Bug or Regal
16337 'FAN 4 Blade Metal Bond Bug/Regal
18520 Thermostat COVER ALL Except 600cc
18523 |Early Type Radiator TOP HOSE 70mm Long ALL Except 600cc
18523 S H |Radiator TOP HOSE in Silicone Black

18523 S.H |Radiator TOP HOSE in Silicone Blue

18524 now 21550 |Early Type Radiator BOTTOM HOSE

18931 | Overflow PIPE for Radiator 24" lang |

18558 |Radiator CAP 7LB Short ALL

18558 L |Radiator CAP 7LB Long | 'G/W Rad's

18565 (Fuel Pipe STEEL Pump to Carburettor (Zenith) | 700/750cc Bond Bug/Regal/Early Robin
18583 | Connector Nut (Brass) |

18750 | GROMMET Speedo cable 'Bond Bug/Regal
18751 | GROMMET Washer Wiper Access BUG Canopy 2" or 50mm O.D Bond Bug

18773 | Mounting BRACKET for Spare Wheel 'Regal Van

18833 | GROMMET

18964 |GROMMET Wiring

19263 |Brake PIPE 3/16" CLIP SINGLE Bundy to Chassis _

19313 | Trim MALE BASE STUD 3/8" also for Headrests Bond Bug

19404 Gearbox Mainshaft WOODRUFF KEY 2 Per Shatt

19989 |Main JET Number 105.00 (Zenith) |850cc

19990 (AIr Carrection JET No.160 Zenith 750cc

19991 | Economy JET No.50 (Zenith) 850cc

19994 | Carburettor NEEDLE VALVE Size 1.6mm Zenith 750cc

20053 |Front Hub OUTER BEARING also Part of Kit 947581 ALL

20059 | TOP Trailing Arm C/W Bushes Bond Bug

20060 | TOP Trailing Arm 'Bond Bug

20064 [LOWER TRAILING ARM L /H Bond Bug

20065 |LOWER TRAILING ARM R/H 'Bond Bug

20072 N/A PANHARD ROD for 3 Piece Axle Excluding bushes Bond Bug

20075 | Panhard Rod BUSH Tapered Type 'Bond Bug

20075 S Panhard Rod BUSH Stepped Type Bond Bug

20078 | LOWER Trailing Arm U Bolts - St Steel Bond Bug
20078H |CUSTOM REAR SHOCK Pair with Black or Chrome Springs 30Kg NOTE Hagon can deliver direct. Bond Bug

20096 Handbrake Mounting BRACKET S/Hand Bond Bug

Page 10 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

20100
20100BS
20100BE
20114
20115
20118
20122
20123
20125
20135
20138
20140
20182

NIA

20189 now 25609

20191
20195
20198
20199 N/A
20199 R/S
20200
20203
20205
20210
20219
20223
20238
20240
20241
20242
20243
20244
20245
20255
20256
202578
20260
20261
20270
20272
20273
20282
20283
20289
20290
20296
20297
20298

N/A
N/A

'Handbrake CABLE to original spec with non coated outer
'Handbrake CABLE to original spec black outer covering

Handbrake CABLE to original spec black covered outer

:Gearbox Rear END COVER ( Single Mounting ONLY )
| Gearbox Rear Cover GASKET for Gearbox type with reverse left and up or down shown on lever

Gearbox Main Shaft NEEDLE BEARING

| Gearbox BAULK RING 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Gearbox Syncro Assembly SPRING
| Gearbox Syncro Body STEEL BALL 3/16"dia Grade 10

Gearbox Syncro Body CIRCLIP 5103-100

:Gearbox Laygear NEEDLE BEARING 2 Required Per Shaft
| Gearbox THRUST WASHER Lay Shaft 2 Per Shaft 5/1756

Handbrake cable BRACKET on 3 part axle

: Rear HUB Assembly

Wheel Stud Standard Length 1.7/16" or 35mm . 3/8" UNF thread
TAPERED BEARING TIMKEN or Silmilar Diff Half Shaft INNER

:COLLAPSABLE SPACER for Diff Pinion
| Diff Pinion OIL SEAL Early Metal and Leather Type 950123A
| Replacement Rubber Diff PINION OIL SEAL R21/SC to the early Metal and Leather Type above

Pinion Oil Seal HOUSING for early Bond Bug 3 piece axle

[INTERLOCK ROLL PIN 5/32"Dia x 3/4” Long
' Fuel Tank Mounting BRACKET Assembly
Fuel Tank STRAP

TOGGLE & CLIP for Engine Cover in Pairs BZP (Pattern type)

| Front WINDSCREEN

| Engine BACKFLATE Slave Type

| Crankshaft Rear Cover OIL SEAL TC

| Crankshaft Rear Oil Seal HOUSING

|Rear Crankshaft Housing GASKET for All mdels fitted with rubber ail seal
| Cylinder LINER

PISTON STD Hepolite (Rings Extra)

:Plston,’ng,’LlnenSTD 750/850cc Full Kit for ONE Cylinder
|Accelerator Cable Return Spring MOUNTING PLATE Zenith

Rear Crankshaft Housing DOWEL

| CHOKE CABLE with Black Knob with white 'C' with Rigid Inner cable for Zenith Carbs
|Brake Pedal PAD and STEM (SHORT)
|Brake Pedal PAD and STEM (LONG)

THROTTLE PEDAL

| Throttle Pedal L/H Pivot BUSH BLACK
Throttle Pedal R/H Pivot BUSH WHITE
|SEAT COVER R/H

SEAT COVER L/H

Rubber HEEL MAT R/H Drivers Side

Rubber HEEL MAT L/H Passenger Side

|Brake Master Cylinder Lockheed
|LOCKHEED Master Cyllnder Small CAP 1" Diameter

4 Way BLOCK Brass Brake union

700cc

| 750/850cc

750/850cc

'Not Early 700cc |
| 'Not for early 700cc
| 750/850cc
| 750/850cc
750/850¢cc

Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

:Bond Bug/Regal
ALL with L/H reverse position

|Bond Bug ]
'NOT Regal or Robin 12" Wheel
ALL

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug

:Bond Bug
Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

:Bond Bug

ALL

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
|Bond Bug
Bond Bug

ALL

ALL

Bond Bug
Bond Bug
'Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

Page 11 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

20299 | Throttle Cable Return SPRING (Short) Zenith Carb | Bond Bug
20299 ] '3 Way BLOCK Brass Brake union (29587) | |

20300 now 21083 | Clutch SLAVE CYLINDER with7/16" UNF thread | Bond Bug
20301 ] # |Front or Rear BRAKE FLEXI HOSE Including end fittings | Bond Bug/Early Robin
20302 now 507058 'HALF LOCKNUT 3/8" UNF for brake hoses

20303 | Shakeproof WASHER 3/8" I/D for Brake Hoses with 3/8" UNF threads | |

20318 |SIDE SCREEN R/H TOP | Bond Bug
20319 SIDE SCREEN L/H TOP Bond Bug
20319A | Side Screen FRAME TOP L/H and R/H | Bond Bug
203198 Flap BAR Side Screen Top | Bond Bug
20328 | Side Screen HINGE FEMALE - St Steel | Bond Bug
20330 | Side Screen HINGE MALE Lower RH - St Steel | Bond Bug
20331 | Side Screen HINGE MALE Lower LH - 5t Steel ) | Bond Bug
BEBSS Set A (Full Set SIDE SCREEN HINGES St Steel. Including Fixings if required | Bond Bug
20333 SIDE SCREEN R/H BOTTOM | Bond Bug
20333A | Side Screen FRAME BOTTOM R/H | Bond Bug
20334 |SIDE SCREEN L/H BOTTOM | Bond Bug
20334A |Side Screen FRAME BOTTOM L/'H | Bond Bug
20347 | Wiper Mator extension Lead | Bond Bug
20353 |HEADLAMP with Pilot _ 'Bond Bug/Rialto 1
20354 'Horn Button ' Pattern type * | Bond Bug
20358 | Clutch FORK | Bond Bug
20360 FUEL PIPE (Orange and Black)Tank to Pump | Bond Bug
20379 ‘Wheel NUT Standard | (ALL except Alloy wheels
20380 |Fuel TANK Bug | 'Bond Bug
20388 #  |RUBBER HOSE from ail filler to air filter, Including 2 Jubilee clips | Bond Bug
20389 | Clutch MASTER CYLINDER Lockheed New Type with Square Nylon Pot | 'Bond Bug
20384 |Rear Light ASSEMBLY R/ H _ 'Bond Bug
20385 |Rear Light ASSEMBLY L /H | Bond Bug
20405 ' Body FIXING PLATE 10 per chassis (St Steel) | Bond Bug
20435 now 24170 'Half Shaft BEARING Outer Drum End | 'Not 12" Wheel Robin
20438 NiA Sun VISOR PLAIN Bond Bug
20439 |ANCHOR RIVET White;3/16"x3/4",61ASM ALL Heater Box Fixing | |ALL

20441 |HEADREST _ Bond Bug
20461 |SIDE BODY SUPPORT _ Bond Bug
20462 |CENTRE BODY SUPPORT | Bond Bug
20470 |Interior LIGHT COMPLETE UNIT. Lucas | Bond Bug/Regal
20477 ' Speedo CABLE Standard Length | Bond Bug
20477 P L |SPEEDO CABLE 50mm Longer Pattern Type BUG ONLY | Bond Bug
20484 |FRONT CANOPY SEAL to Body 108" Long _ Bond Bug
20484R |REAR CANOPY SEAL to Body 36" Long _ Bond Bug
20484 HEATER CANOPY SEAL If fitted 24" Cut from Front Canopy Seal BUG Bond Bug
20485 # | 516" DIA STUD 1/2" UNC x 3/4" UNF x 1.15/16™ Long far 2 piece Axle Castings only | ALL

20487 |Front BUMPER RUBBER | Bond Bug
20491 ' Sun VISOR C/W Mirror | Bond Bug
20492 | Wiper Motor | Bond Bug
20494 Wiper WHEEL BOX 40T x 2-1/2" shaft Bond Bug

Page 12 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

20494N
20496

20497 N/A

20497 P
20498

20506

20519

20524

20529C

20534

20541

20547

20555

20565
20568 and 20785
20578

20579

20584

20585

20586

20585-6

20587

20588

20589

C 20591

20596 _
20599 use 20799
20725

20726

20728

20729

20745

20745A

20780

20782
20787 see 22437
20794-90011-92020

H|

H

| Wiper Wheelbox Spindle NUT

Wiper Arms

| Wiper BLADE "TRICO"
| Wiper BLADE TRICO Pattern type Heavy Duty 18" Long
| Steering Column CLAMP (Bracket)

Steering DROP ARM

| Switch PANEL In Black Crinkle Finish
Steering Column Steady SQUARE BLANKING PLUG
| Heater Box CASING

BACKING PLATE for Seat Belts - ST Steel

|Panhard Rod to Axle SIDE MOUNTING PLATE for Later 2 Part Axle Only
| Steering Column PAD

Canopy Stfut FRONT PLATE fixing to Canopy

[ TAPIT FIXING Switch Panel BLACK

Chrome GUTTER TRIM
Heat SHIELD Including rivets

: Indicator Toggle SWITCH lucas 31743-34366-57SA or Durite
(Anti Rattle RUBBER ( Hockey Stick )
| Screen WASHER BOTTLE Tudor 500ml

Screen Washer Bottle SUPPORT BRACKET in ST Steel for Tudor 500mi bottle

| Tudor Screen WASHER BOTTLE 500ml & ST/Steel BRACKET
| Screen washer PUMP (Manual)
'NON Return VALVE Screen Washer

Screen Washer JET Single, Pattern type

:Speedo Access COVER Inc fixings and grommet
ASH TRAY Chrome Plated Original Type

|Boot LOCK

Side Screen HINGE TOP R/H Male

|Side Screen HINGE TOP L/H Male

Clutch Pedal PAD and STEM (SHORT)

|Clutch Pedal PAD and STEM (LONG)

|Gas CANOPY STRUT 700n Adjustable NO Exterior Spring  8mm or 10mm eyes
| Gas NON Adjustable CANOPY STRUT 530n NO Exterior Spring 10mm eyes
|HEADLINING

Lower Canopy BUFFER Square Type. With fixing Screw & Plug

| Front MUDFLAP
'HEADLIGHT LENS Unit NON Sealed Beam Type

ALL

Bond Bug
Bond Bug
'Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug/Regal

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
Bond Bug/Regal

Bond Bug/Regal

|Bond Bug/Regal
Bond Bug/ Regal
Bond Bug/Regal

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug/Regal
|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
'Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug
' Bond Bug/Robin/Rialto/Regal
Bond Bug/EarlyRialto

20797 \MAP POCKET R/H Bond Bug
20798 \MAP POCKET L/H 'Bond Bug
20799 'Boot/ Bonnet LOCK Complete including 2 FS keys Bond Bug
20811 Rear MUDFLAP L/H to Original Pattern 4mm thick Bond Bug
20812 Rear MUDFLAP R/H to Original Pattern 4mm thick Bond Bug
20819 |Rear ALLOY WHEEL 10" in PAIRS Only IN STOCK SOON Bond Bug
20831 MAIN WIRING HARNESS including HEADLIGHT WIRING Dynamo Type BD9C Bond Bug
20831A MAIN WIRING HARNESS including HEADLIGHT WIRING Alternator Type BDIC-SP 'Bond Bug
20832D/8 FULL DECAL SET (Bond Bug) Bond Bug
20832 Decal 'BOND BUG 700 or 700E Bond Bug

Page 13 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

20849
20850
20850A
208508
20884
20885
20885A
20890
20899
20905
20006
20915

20922 now 90005

20923
20924

20925 new no.?

20926
20927

20926-27

20928

20929 now ?

20930

20931 or 32223
20031 BN

20933
20940

20841 Out of stock
20942 now 221769

Wheel Centre CHROME HUB CAP 54mm |.D

Wheel NUT 3/8"UNFwith 5/8" 625" diameter shank 3/4"Long without collar

| 3.00 mm thick WASHER for 5/8" diameter shank wheel nut

5.00 mm thick WASHER for 5/8" diameter shank wheel nut

|Console TOP

Console SIDE

| CONSOLE Drivers Side Fibre Glass Only
VIN PLATE PRESTON
|King Pin THRUST WASHER

L/H Rear Mudflap MOUNTING BRACKET for Bond Bug Only

:R,’H Rear Mudflap MOUNTING BRACKET for Bond Bug Only
PANHARD ROD for 2 Piece Axle Excluding Bushes

|Rear Brake SHOES SET of 4 For 10" Wheel Only
'Handbrake LEVER R/H Dru_m End

Rear Brake TAPPITS 2 per Adjuster

'Rear Brake ADJUSTER SCREW

Rear Brake PULL OFF SPRING Lower

:Rear Brake PULL OFF SPRING Top
|Rear Brake PULL OFF SPRINGS 4 One Axle set

Rear Wheel Cylinder GASKET

|Rear Wheel Cylinder Retaining CLIP
'Handbrake Lever, Backplate RUBBER BOOT
Rear Wheel Cyllnder BUG and ROBIN 12" Wheel. Lockheed

Wheel Cylinder BLEED NIPPLE 1/4"unf

|Handbrake LEVER L/H Drum End

Fuel FILLER HOSE ELBOW with EQUAL ENDS
|Fuel FILLER NECK Tube

|Fuel Filler Neck Rubber GROMMET

Bond Bug/Robin

Bond Bug/ Robin Rear Alloy Wheel

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|ALL 3 Wheelers

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug

Bond Bug

|Bend Bug/ Kitten/Fox

Bond Bug

|Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12")

Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12™)

|Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12")
Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (127)
|Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12")

Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (127)

:Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (127)
Bond Bug/Kitten/Robin2 (12")
Bond Bug/Robin12"

Bond Bug/Robin12"

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

:Bond Bug/Robin

20943 | Chrome NON Locking Fuel Filler CAP Bond Bug
20043 C | Chrome LOCKING Fuel Filler CAP Internal 2 Prong Type |

20943 WB | Chrome Locking,vented Fusl Filler CAP + 2 KEYS by Willmat Breeden Bond Bug
20943 S8 3 Stainless Steel LOCKING (Vented) Fuel Filler Cap Internal 2 F‘rong Type Inc 2 Keys

20976 now 512018 ¢ | SPRING WASHER 6mm or1/4" 1.D

20985 | Copper CRUSH WASHER for sealing between Brake Flexi hose and Brass 3 or 4 way Brake Union

21001 | TAB WASHER Prop Flange to Gearbox

21005 | Selector Shaft INTERLOCK PIN 5/32"dia x 3/4" Long |

21043 | Temp and Fuel GAUGE with Chrome Bezel Early Robin
21046 |SPEEDO CABLE | EarlyRobin/Rialto
21074 | Gear Lever SPRING ] ALL

21083 | Clutch SLAVE CYLINDER with 7/16" UNF thread Bond Bug
21090 | SELECTOR ASSEMBLY |

21094 RED Clutch Flexi Hose Slave to connector Bond Bug
21095 ' BUNDY Clutch Master to Connector Bond Bug
21096 Male ta Male CONNECTOR Clutch Bundy to Hose 3/8"x 3/8" UNF Unequal ends (Bulkhead fitting) Bond Bug
21097 now 50705B [LOCKNUT

21098 |LOCK WASHER |

21140 FRONT HUB C/W Studs Bond Bug

Page 14 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

21142 N/A
21159

21186

21191

21271

21277

21314

21326

21327

21349

21372

21373

21478

21483
21486 was 50733B
21506

21507

21527

21528

21550 was 18524
21591 _
21640 now 30756
21642

21727

21732

21734

21747

21751 was 4862
21753

21756

21791

21879

21899

21915

21918

21927

21928

21936

21939 was17144
21965

21969

22073

22075

22104
22190/022190
22204

22242

|Front Hub Grease CAP

Chrome Wiper ARM

| Gearbox FRONT COVER Early Type
| Distributor CLAMP "2 Hole Type" Early Lucas 421191
|Brake Pedal Return SPRING

MOUNTING BRACKET Handbrake Lever

|Screen Washer JET DOUBLE
HINGE Rear Window
|GASKET

Handbrake PULLEY ( Nylon Type )

| SHIM 2 HOLE Door Hinge to Body
| SHIM 1 HOLE Door Hinge to Body
|Front Seat ADJUSTING ARM

Nylon W_ASHER Bonnet Support

[WING NUT for Battery Clamp

LOWER TRAILING ARM R/H Including Metalastik BUSHES

: LOWER TRAILING ARM LiH Including Metalastik BUSHES
|LENS INDICATOR Front
| Battery Hook BOLT and NUT (Early type)

Radiator BOTTOM HOSE (EARLY TYPE) CHECK Radiator Type

| Grease NIPPLE Long 1/4"UNF x 5/8" Long NAG639
Front SHOCK (Complete)
| Steering ARM

SHACKLE ASSEMBLY

|Anti Roll Bar CLAMP (Bracket)

Anti Roll Bar BUSH 12mm or 1/2" Bore

|RETAINER

Engine/Gearbox MOUNTING (Cotton Reel Type) ALL 850cc & Frant BUG / REGAL. Inc Nuts Washers
| Gearbox SUPPORT BRACKET Not for single mounting

Engine Mounting CUP

|Front Seat Adjusting Arm Return SPRING
|COACH BOLT for Window Hinge
|Remote CONTROL MECHANISM

Front Exhaust DOWNPIPE NOT Kitten Will Adapt for BUG

|Exhaust SILENCER 850cc Wil adapt for BUG
| Clutch Cable ADJUSTER NUT
| TRUNNION / BUSH Cable Clutches Only

SWITCH Side/Headlight 'Oblong Early Type'

| Battery Mounting HOOK BOLT
|3 Blade FAN (Water Pump)

Lower HINGE R/H

|GROMMET
| Clutch Arm CIRCLIP Not on 700cc Gearbox, 2 required per arm

D' BUSH Upper Steering Column

|CLUTCH CABLE C/W Bracket
Fuel Tank SENDER UNIT

Front and Rear Brake BUNDY PIPE Flexi to W/Cylinder Male/Female

750/850cc

Bond Bug

Kitten

[700cc

| Robin/Kitten/Fox/Rialto

Robin/Rialto

|Early Robin/Kitten/Fox/Rialto
'Early Robin Saloon

|Robin/Rialto

'Robin/Rialto

'ALL
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

-_Bond Bug/Early Robin/Rialto 1

:Bond Bug/Regal. Note;Check Rad

ALL

|Robin Early
' Early Robin

Robin/Rialto/Kitten

'Robin/Rialto
' Robin/Rialto

|ALL _
Not for 700 Gearbox
ALL

:Eady Robin Saloon

' Robin/Rialto/Bond Bug
' Robin/Rialto/Kitten/Fox
All Cable Clutches
(All Cable Clutches

Robin/Rialto/Kitten/Fox

|ALL
ALL
'Robin

: Robin/ Rialto/Kitten/Fax
' Robin/Rialto/Late Robin
' Robin/Rialto/Kitten

Page 15 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

22243 now 29093 | Rear Brake BUNDY PIPE L/H W/Cylinder to R/H W/Cylinder | 'Robin/Rialto
22262 N/A Rear LIGHT UNIT | | Early Robin/Kitten Estate & Van
22265 | Serpentine SEAT SPRING Thin

22266 | Serpentine SEAT SPRING Thick

22272 | CLIP Door Mechanism | |

22432 |Rear Brake FLEXI HOSE | 'Robin/Rialto
22437 | Front MUDFLAP 4mm Thick for Reliants add plate, Bond Bugs without plate | (All 3 wheelers
22438 Front Mudflap Mounting PLATE (All 3 wheelers
22512 | Temperature GAUGE

22631 | Gearbox Syncro Assembly PLUNGER | |

23033 | SPARK PLUG NGK BP5ES | ALL

23037 |FUSE BOX (LUCAS) Fuses EXTRA | ALL

23086 | Spare Wheel ADAPTOR _

23150 |VALVE SPRING 20245/26342 Later Type |

23273 INLET VALVE /850cc

23273V |INLET VALVE Set of 4 1850cc

23274 EC [EXHAUST VALVE '850cc

23274V |[EXHAUST VALVE Set of 4 1850cc

23288 \BUSH _

23291 |Ball Joint CIRCLIP 5100/150

23334 | BLACK Mushroom PLUG

23619 # |BOLT 1/2"UNF x 3.1/4" Long | |

23697 \Fan BELT 710 or 713 Long | 750/850cc Outf710L, 5/713L
23715 /NUT _ |

23814 | CLAMP L/H Steering Rack _ Kitten

23816 ' Rubber INSULATOR L/H Steering Rack | Kitten

23820 | Clutch Cable ADJUSTING NUT St Steel _ 'NOT Bond Bug or Regal
23803 |Upper BALL JOINT _ Kitten

23912 | Clutch Retumn SPRING Early Type 750/850cc |

24029 see 950994 'Main Bearing Shells STD for 850 crankshaft ] 850ce (Al 850cc
24098 | Gearbox Selector SPRING ( LONG ) From 750cc Engine No.4/G/8/9847 ALL 850cc Late750/850cc |

24155 Qil FILLER CAP ALL

24162 and 25164 |Screw SNAP CAP Tan | |

24170 |Half Shaft BEARING Outer Drum End LJ 1-2RS 57mm O/D _ 'NOT 12" Wheel Robin
24173 |Heater MOTOR |

24214 |INLET MANIFOLD S/U Carb 850cc

24277 now 27485 |GASKET S/U Carb Adaptor - Drip Tray- to Inlet Manifold 2 Required 850cc

24278 |GASKET S/U Carb to Air Filter

24279 _ |GASKET S/U Carb to Adaptor | |

24299 also see 5145848 | Propshaft BOLT 5/16" UNF x 7/8" Long | ALL

24310 was 2701 |Front Stub Axle 'D' WASHER _ ALL 3 Wheelers
24349 Rear Gearbox FLANGE Propshaft |

24644 | Front Bumper END L/H | Kitten

24654 |Anti Roll Bar LINK | Kitten

24814 |Anti Roll Bar BUSH Front | Kitten

24824 | Fuel Filler HOSE Unequal Ends | 'Robin/Rialto
24848 Original N/A Lower Steering GROMMET use gear lever gaiter cut down Bond Bug

Page 16 of 24



Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

24925

24926

24929

24952 now 6113
25000

25001

25006

25046 now 91352
25047

25055

25105

25106

25111

25115

25168

25260

25284

25204

25344 now 32695
25353

25397

25407

25408

25431

25484

25485

25556

25594 #
25606

25636

25657

25774

25813
25954 was 8735
25955

26442
266442 ALU
266443
26473

26575

26596

26633

26637
26688 was 4898 Obs
27021

27118

27288

alE:

| BEARING/BUSH Flywheel Spigot
' SPRING

|Front Brake FLEXI HOSE

Rear Brake FLEXI HOSE

| CONNECTOR 4 WAY
|Rocker COVER Black 'RELIANT
| Exhaust Downpipe CLAMP

Exhaust Clamp BRACKET

|Window Regulator HANDLE Square Drive
Wiper WHEEL BOX
‘Wiper ARM

VACUUM PIPE

:FUEL FILTER Inline Umbrella Type for 6mm to 8mm Pipe
|CLIP Fuel Line
 BRACKET Abutment

PIVOT PIN and LEVER

| THROTTLE CABLE

GASKET

|S/U Carburettor DRIP TRAY

Fuel PIPE 6mm Gates Multifuel 22" Long Pump to S/U Carb
| Steering LOCK Complete with 2 KEYS |
| Spring Type Pipe CLIP 10/12mm for fuel hose ALL

RADIUS ARM ‘A’ FRAME Late 750 and 850cc [
750/850cc

Throttle CABLE S/U Carburettor R/H/D

|HOOK PLATE Spare Wheel

RETAINING STRAP Spare Wheel

| Throttle Retum SPRING

|MAIN BEARING +0.010 for 850 Crankshaft

BRAKE DRUM 10" Wheel

:T_hrottle CABLE S/U Carburettor L/H/D
| Choke CABLE S/U Carburettor

Radiator BOTTOM HOSE (LATE TYPE) CHECK Radiator Type

|CLUTCH CABLE Kitten

Axle Half Shaft INNER OIL SEAL 49516

:Pinion OIL SEAL Later Type 49517
|Metal RADIATOR 2 Core
(Aluminium RADIATOR 2 Core C/W Overflow pipe,cap and fixing balts

SETSCREW M8 x 20mm Long for Fixing 266442A1LU Radiator

|Handbrake CABLE
BUSH 100135 Steering Column
|GEAR Assy Speedo Driven 10T

1850cc
Door SEAL N/Side or O/Side 3.6mitrs long cut from roll. Later type with Round Seal '
Fuel TANK ( Galvanised Steel )

:GAITER (Grommet) Lower Steering Column
|Seat SLIDE CHANNEL _
|Fuel Pump Heat INSULATOR/SPACER AUBS5040

|850cc

Heater CABLE (Early) Longer Type 750/850c¢

|Late 750/850cc |
' Robin/Rialto/Fox

Kitten/Fox

Kitten/Fox

'Regal/Bond Bug

ALL

ALL

ALL

|Early Robin/Kitten

Kitten

'Regal

ALL

|ALL
'Fox

|Kitten

Price Per Foot

' Robin/Rialto
'Robin/Rialto/Kitten

| Robin/Rialto
'Robin/Rialto
'NOT Regal

Kitten/Fox

|All 850cc

|Robin/Rialto LHD
' Robin/Rialto/Kitten

Note; Check RAD Type

|Kitten

Not Robin2

|Robin/ Rialto
/ALL up to 1990
ALL

'Robin/Rialto

ALL

|Rialto

NOT Bond Bug
'Robin/Kitten/Rialto

|ALL 3 Wheelers
Later Fuel Pump

Robin/Rialto

Page 17 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

27453

27485 was 24277

27518
27610
27641
27687
27823
27901
27906
28131
28215
28348
28349
28350
28517
28749
28956
29093
29144
29501
29535
30615

was 22243

30617 was 17306

30671
30730

30756G

30760
31083
31099
31237
31253
31258
31259
31261

31285

31286
31400
31401
31426
31859
31860
31982
31983
31984
31985
31986

now 31859

was 31258

Valve Stem OIL SEAL with wire clip

Tappet Adjuster SCREW 850cc

:GASKET S/U Carb Adaptor - Drip Tray- to Inlet Manifold 2 Required 850cc

Front brake FLEXI HOSE 14"

:Gearbox Rear End Cover GASKET for Gearbox type with reverse right and down shown on lever :850(:[:
| Connector "TEE" 5/16" X 5/16" X 1/4"

DRIP CHANNEL

|Rear Fog Light SWITCH
Qil Pressure RELEASE VALVE Late Type
| Oil Pressure Release Valve 'O' RING for Later Type

W/ITEMP SENDER - TT Black Later Type

|Negative BATTERY CABLE _
Front INDICATOR/SIDE LIGHT UNIT R/H
| Front INDICATOR/SIDE LIGHT UNIT L/H
'REAR LIGHT UNIT Early Rialto

Cam Follower TAPPET Short type 36mm long
Handbrake CABLE

| Steering ARM
|Rear Brake BUNDY PIPE L/H W/Cylinder to R/H W Cylinder |
' DISTRIBUTOR Lucas 45D4 ( Pattern Type ) 850ce

Half Shaft BEARING Drum End 62mm O/D

|Alternator Wiring HARNESS Lucas |850cc
|DRIP CHANNEL BLACK 92" Long
'REAR NUMBER PLATE LIGHT COMPLETE with Chrome Cover

FUEL PUMP Latest Inc gaskets WILL replace early "J" Type, Longer Studs and Heat Insulator required

| Rubber INSULATION for Window channel
30756 was 4891and 21640 |

FRONT SHOCK (Complete)

\FRONT SHOCK (Complete) Gaz Type with Adjustable Damping & Poleushes

REAR SHOCK NOT BUG

|Stick an BADGE " RELIANT " Black or Silver For Front Grille or Rear Hatch

Dipstick TUBE for 850 engine

| Cylinder Head GASKET (THICK TYPE) for High Comp or Skimmed Heads 850cc

Hatchback STRUT C/W Fittings

|Wiper BLADE 13" or 330mm

Wiper ARM R/H Crank 13"

|Rear Quarterlight SEAL
|REAR LIGHT UNIT R/H
'REAR LIGHT UNIT L/H

Rear BULB HOLDER Twin

|Rear BULB HOLDER Single
|Wiper WHEELBOX 32T
Wiper BLADE 13" or 330mm

Wiper ARM RHD L/H Crank 14"

Valve Stem OIL SEAL Latest Green Top Hat Type

| SWITCH Side/Head Lights
| SWITCH Heated Rear Screen

SWITCH Rear Wash Wipe

750/850cc

111.00 Set of §
116.00 Set of 8

'Robin/Rialto

Early Robin

'Early Robin/Kitten /Early Rialto
Late Reliant - NOT BUG

Late Reliant - NOT BUG

'Robin/Kitten/Rialto
Late Rialto
|Late Rialto
Early Rialto

: Kitten
'Rialto/ Late Robin
' Robin/Rialto

|Late Axle 12" wheel
' Robin/Rialto/Kitten

|ALL
'ALL 3 Wheelers

|ALL 3 Wheelers
'Robin/Rialto

|Rialio/Robin Hatch Rear
' Robin/Rialto Hatch Rear

Robin/Rialto Hatch Rear

|Robin 2 2
'Rialto/Robin/ Hatch Only
'Rialto/Robin/Hatch Only

Rialto/Robin Hatch Only

|Rialto/Robin Hatch Only
'Rialto/Late Robin
' Robin/Rialto Hatch Rear

|All up to 1995

After 1995

'Robin2-3
'Robin2-3

Robin2-3

Page 18 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

31987
31988
31989
31992
32021
32030
32090
32075
32165
32182
32220
32221
32222 use 90005
32223
32224
32225
32233
32268
322685
32318
32334
32376
32339
32379
32390 was 12019
32392
32427
32427 D
32604
32695
33083
500428
50043B
50044B
500458
500468
500478
500498
500658
500695
50084B
500888
500908 now 500918
500918 was 500308
501268
50164B
501658

3| W

W

#
2

| SWITCH Hazard Warning

SWITCH Front Fog Lights

' SWITCH Fan
\Wheel TRIM Silver Pepperpot Style 10"
Wiper BLADE 15"

Gearbox Rear OIL SEAL Not for 700/750cc. NBR-01 also 1/2 Shaft Outer OIL SEAL

Ignition COIL Ballasted TYPE 102
Lower BALL JOINT
| Front Brake DRUM 12" Wheel

| OIL PUMP
| Front WHEEL CYLINDER R/H  A27 127
Front WHEEL CYLINDER L/H A28 128

|Rear BRAKE SHOES AP
'Rear WHEEL CYLINDER for BUG and ROBIN 12" Wheel

HEADLIGHT ASSY R/H Robin 2
HEADLIGHT ASSY L/H Robin 2

:Late [Pléstic Type) RADIATOR 2 Core Note;This will also fit Bond Bug
| Rubber TOP HOSE Late (Plastic Type) Radiator
|Silicone TOP HOSE 112mm Long. Late (Plastic Type) Radiator.Hose will also fit Bug

CHOKE CABLE Assembly (Self Locking)

:_THERMOSTAT 82 Deg Summer type
Handbrake CABLE 12" Wheel |
'RADIUS ARM ‘A FRAME Latest Type 1 850ce

SPARK PLUG NGK BCPR5E Small Hex Head

| Track Rod Assembly ALL 3 wheelers
| SPEEDO CABLE Robin 2-3 Only

FULL BRASS NUT 5/16"UNF for Exhaust Manifold or Downpipe

:BRASS NUT 5/16"UNF 3/4" Long
|Locking Fuel CAP (Black) B L
| Steering Column LOCK Complete with 2Keys

LOCKING FUEL CAP ( Stainless Steel ) Vented. 2 prong 1. 1’2"1 D. 2. 5/16" Flange O/D

'BOLT 5/16" UNF x 1" Long BZP Propshaft -
|BOLT 5/16" UNF x 1.1/4" Long BZP Clutch Slave conversion kit to Gearbox bracket

BOLT 516" UNF x 1-1/2" Long BZP Steering arm to Brake Backplate

|BOLT 5/16" UNF x 1.3/4" Long BZP
|BOLT 516" UNF x 2" Long BZP Steering arm to Brake Backplate
|BOLT 5/16"UNF x 2.1/4" Long

BOLT 516" UNF x 2.3/4" Long BZP

|BOLT 5/16" UNC x 2-1/2" Long R/H Gearbox and S/U Air Filter
|BOLT 5/16" UNC x 2-3/4" Long L/H Gearbox and S/U Air Filter

BOLT 3/8" UNF x 1.3/4" Long for Starter Motor

|BOLT 3/8" UNF x 3" Long for Trailer Tow Bar

BOLT 3/8" UNF x 3-1/2" Long

:BOLT 3/8" UNF x 3-1/2" Long
(BOLT 7/16" UNF x 2.1/2" Long
|BOLT 1/2" UNF x2. 1/4" Long Black

BOLT 1/2" UNF x 2.1/2" Long BZP for Trailing Arm and Front Shock with FULL Nyloc Nut

"Robin2/3

Robin2/3

'Robin2/3
'Robin/Rialto
'Robin2-3

|Kitten
'Late Robin 12" Wheel

850cc

|Kitten L/H

Robin 12"/Kitten R‘/H Bond Bug
|Robin 12" Wheel/Bond Bug Rear
Robin 12" Wheel/Bond Bug Rear
'Robin 2 '

Robin2

'Robin 2 and Bond Bug

ALL
'Robin 12" Wheel
Robin12" Wheel and 850cc

|ALL 3 Wheelers

'Robin 2/3 Only

|ALL

|Robin2/3

|ALL

Bond Bug 750/850cc Gearbox

|ALL

|ALL
ALL
|ALL

|ALL Reliants

Bond Bug / Reliants

Page 19 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

501688
501698

501708

50174B

501758

506808

506818

506828

50683B

506650

506958

50703

50703B

50703B

50704B

507058

50733B now 21486
50744 now 506528
508348

508438 M

508468

50864B

508858 now 508348
51002B

51002N

510038

51005B

51005BH

51121B

51123B

51131B

51132B

51133B

51133BM

511378 was 4350
51160B

511818 was CW200
51201B

51202B

51203B

51321

51325

51328

51436B use 51462B
51440B

BRI E ol
™

#
#

#

#

\BOLT 1/2" UNF x 3.1/4" Long BZP

BOLT 1/2" UNF x 3.1/2" Long BZP Bottom Rear Shack to Axle

:BOLT 1/2" UNF x 3/34" Long BZP

BOLT 1/2" UNF x 4" Long BZP

|BOLT 1/2" UNF x 4.1/2" Long BZP Trailing Arm to Chassis

BOLT 1/2" UNF x 5.1/2" Long BZP Spring to Chassis

|BOLT 1/2" UNF x 6" Long BZP Panhard Rod through Chassis and Trailing Arm
FULL NUT 10 UNF x 0.312 AF
[FULL NUT 1/4" UNF BZP

FULL NUT 5/16" UNF BZP

|FULLNUT 3/8" UNF BZP for Radius Arm Set Screws
FULL NUT 1/2" UNF BZP

[FULL NUT 5/16" UNC BZP

| Tappet Ajuster NUT

LOCKNUT 1/4" UNF for Clutch Cable BZP

|LOCKNUT 6mm Front Bumper to Body

Domed LOCKNUT for Clutch Rod

: HALF LOCKNUT 3/8" UNF for brake hoses BZP
\WING NUT for Battery clamp

FULL NUT 5/16" UNF BZP

[FULL NUT 1/2"UNF Binx
| M10 Nyloc Nut for Later Track Rod
'Rear Hub NUT 5/8" UNF (Nyloc)

FULL NUT 7/16" NF Nyloc

:FULL NUT 1/2" UNF Binx can use Nyloc Type

/NUT 5/16" UNF Binx

|NUT 5/16" Nyloc

(FULL NUT 3/8" UNF

\FULL LOCKNUT 1/2" UNF (Nyloc) NEP BZP for Shocks and Trailing Arms
'HALF LOCKNUT (Nyloc) 1/2" UNF BZP type "T"

| Plain WASHER 1/4" or 6mm LD x 5/8" or 16mm O.D

Plain WASHER 3/8" 1.D x 3/4" QD

:Plain WASHER Front Bumper/Canopy Claw to Body 7mm bore x 12mm O.D

Plain WASHER 5/16" I.D

| Plain WASHER 3/8" or 10mm 1.D
Plain WASHER 10mm |.D x 25 mm O.D for Rubber Engine IMounting to Chassis
|Plain WASHER 5/8" 1.D x 1-3/8" O.D for Half Shaft

Plain WASHER BS 1083 1/8" BZP

| COACH WASHER 1/4" or 6mm I.D x 1" or 25mm O.D
SPRING WASHER 6mim or 1/4" 1.D

|SPRING WASHER 8mm or 5/16" 1.D

SPRING WASHER 10mm or 3/8" 1.D

FIBRE WASHER for Rocker Caover

'FIBRE WASHER 17/32"ID x 13/16"0D for Sump Drain Plug
FIBRE WASHER Gearbox Drain and Level Plug 5/8"x7/8"x1/16"
|SET SCREW 1/4" UNC x 7/8" Long

SET SCREW 1/4" UNF x 1/2" Long

iBond Bug

|Bond Bug

Reliant

|Bond Bug

ALL

ALL

|ALL

ALL

ALL
Robin/Rialto/Kitten/Fox
'Bond Bug

ALL

'Can be used instead of Binx Nut

|ALL
ALL

|Bond Bug

|ALL

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

ALL

ALL

Page 20 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

514418 _now 514428
514428 was 51441B
51444 and 51444B
514628

514638

514808 -
514818 was 51481
514828

514838

514848

514868

514888

514928

515208 was 51520
515228 was 51522
515248 was 550328
515268

51720 and 51720B
51886 now 518668
52001 now 520018
521248

521268

521288

52363

523638

52766D

530938

531718

53270T

53486

53811 now 538118
53843B use 53844B
53844 now 53844B
53887 now 538878
54107

54169K

54771

54792

547925

548188

548198

548448 was 548438
550328 now 515248
90003

90005

90006

90164 _see 32221

| W | | 4

#

#

H:

#
#
#

m
H

H#

|Rear BRAKE SHOES Set of 4.

| SET SCREW 1/4" UNF x 3/4" Long Canopy Claw Fixing

SET SCREW 1/4" UNF x 3/4" Long

:SET SCREW 1/4" UNF x 1" Long For Three Blade Fan to Pump

SET SCREW 1/4" UNC x 3/4" Lang For Gearbox Top Cover/Thermostat Housing

|SET SCREW 1/4" UNC St/Steel x 1" Long For Gearbox Clutch Slave Conversion Bracket

SET SCREW 5/16" UNF x 1/2" Long, Radiator and Rear brake backplate securing

|SET SCREW 5/16" UNF x 5/5" Long, Brake backplate & Clutch Pressure plate securing
SET SCREW 5/16" UNF x 3/4" Long for Gearbox Mounting Bracket
|SET SCREW for M/Cyl to Pedal Box

SET SCREW 5/168" UNF x 1" Long

:SET SCREW 5/16" UNF x 1.1/4" Long for Clutch Slave securing

SET SCREW 5/18" UNF x 1.1/2" Long

:SET SCREW 5/16" UNF x 2.1/2" Long

| SET SCREW 3/8" UNF x 3/4" Lang for Radius Arm Clamp and 850cc Flywheel to Crankshaft

SET SCREW 3/8" UNF x 1" Long for securing Flywheel to Crankshaft 700/750cc
SET SCREW 3/8" UNF x 1.1/4" Lang for securing Steering Boxes without support cradles

|700/750cc

:SET SCREW 3/8" UNF x 1.1/2" Long For securing 'Steen'ng Box Support Cradles

Brake Drum SCREW

|Csk Set SCREW Striker and Dovetail to Door

SET SCREW Tank Sender Unit

:SCREW 34" P02| Pan Head for Canopy Support Plate
[ SCREW 1" P02| Pan Head for Hockey Sticks
| SET SCREW for Door Casmg and Check Strap

SCREW CSK Pozi for Interior Mirror to Canopy

| SCREW CSK Pozi for Handle

SET SCREW Front Bumper to Body Including Nut

:Self Tapping Pozidrive SCREW No.8 x 1" for fixing Square Canopy Buffer (Lower) etc.
Front Grille SCREW

:Door Mirror SCREW Black Self Tapping No10 x7/8" Long

SCREW (Self Tapping)

|SPLIT PIN 1/16" x 1" Long for Hand Brake cable clevis drum end
|SPLIT PIN 1/8" x
[SPLIT PIN 1/8" x 1" Long for Hand Brake Lever end clevis and pulley

78" Long for MIWIlnder to Pedals

SPLIT PIN 1/8" x 1.1/8" Long for Front Hub Nut Retaining

'RIVET Body Plate 4mm
'Rivet for Male Stud to Body 1/8"dia x 3/8"Long
|JUBILEE CLIP Size '3' 55 to 70mm For Standard Thickness Fuel Filler Rubber Hoses

JUBILEE CLIP Size '1' 25 to 35mm for Top and Bottom Radiator Hoses

|JUBILEE CLIP Size "1X' 30 to 40mm for Top and Bottom Radiator Hoses
|CLEVIS PIN 1/4" Dia x 11/16™ Long Handbrake Cable to Brake Lever & Pedals to M/ Cylinder
[CLEVIS PIN 1/4" Dia x 1/2" Long

CLEVIS PIN 5/16" Dia x 7/8" Long for Hand Brake Lever Clevis and Pulley & M/Cyl to pedals

| SET SCREW 3/8"UNF x 1.1/4" Long for Steering Boxes without support cradle

Front BRAKE SHOES PAIR Regal
NOT Early Robin or Rialto
Front BRAKE SHOES PAIR

|Front WHEEL CYLINDER R/H

ALL

|ALL
ALL

AlLL

|ALL

ALL

|ALL
ALL
Bond Bug

ALL

|Bond Bug

iRegaIx‘Bond Bug/Early 750 Robin
Bond Bug/ and ALL3 Wheelers

|Regal/Early Robin

Regal/Bond Bug

|Bond Bug
Bond Bug

Bond Bug
|Regal/Bond Bug
Bond Bug
|Bond Bug
'Bond Bug

'ALL
'ALL
ALL
ALL
|Bond Bug
Bond Bug
ALL

ALL

|ALL

|ALL

:Regal
Kitten/Fox/Bond Bug/Late Robin
'Robin 12"Wheel/Kiiten/Bug/ Rear #

Robin 2 / Kitten /Fox

Page 21 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

90243 and 20306
90244

90245

90414

90415

90417

90452

90531
90533 or 27592
90542

90550

90551

90559

90789

90792

907928

90793

90793 R
90794

90837

90839

90964

90967 see 92869
90994

91052

91131

91135

91147
91160 and 207159
91177

91186

91187

91288

91312

91352 was 25046
91379

91465

91468

91481

91732R
91733R

91857

91935

91936

92020

92260

92277

#

4| 4

|Front Brake BRIDGE BUNDY W/Cylinder to W/Cylinder Male/Male

Front BRAKE SHOES PAIR for 10" Wheel ONLY

| Front Brake Shoe Hold down SPRING

Rear Wheel Cylinder DUST COVER Girling

|Wheel Cylinder Retaining SPRING Rear Girling

Rear Brake ADJUSTER

| THROTTLE SPINDLE Zenith IZ Carb
Track Rod Rubber GAITER
'BEZEL Front Light

Carburettor MAIN JET Number 97 5 (Zenith)

|BUSH Rear Shock
SLEEVE Rear Shock
Hoaler VALVE
|CONTACT SET (RED)

DISTRIBUTOR CAP for Type 29144 Distributor Lucas 45D4
DISTRIBUTOR CAP for Type 29144 Distributor with Brass Terminals Lucas 45D4

ROTOR ARM for Lucas 45D4 and Pattern Part No 29144 Distributor

RED Lucas ROTOR ARM for Lucas 45D4 and Pattern Part No.29144 Distributor

:COI\IDENSOR for Type 29144 Distributor Lucas 45D4. Intermotor or Lucas Type DCB104C

Gearbox SELECTOR SHAFT and LEVER Pinned 1st / 2nd Speed

| Gearbox SELECTOR SHAFT and LEVER Pinned Reverse
[Oil Filler Cap " O " RING
| Gearbox REAR COVER C/W Oil Seal

MAIN BEARING Shells STD for 850 crankshaft Vandervell Part No 91565

| THRUST WASHERS Crankshaft STD Set
5.U Carb JET ASSEMBLY
|NEEDLE/SEAT Assembly S/U Carburettor
GASKET KIT &/U Carburettor

| Front Indicator LENS

TRACK ROD END

|lgnition SWITCH
|SHEAR BOLT for Steering Lock
'Headlight BULB H4 Halogen

Spare Wheel FITTING KIT

|Wiper WHEEL BOX

Rear MUDFLAP

| Steering Box End Plate GASKET 2 Required per box
| Steering Baox Cover Plate GASKET

Steéring Box La'rge BALL Bean’ngs

| Clutch Slave Cylinder REPAIR KIT 7/8" Bore
| Clutch Slave Cylinder REPAIR KIT 1" Bore

S.U. Carb Jet NEEDLE (AAT) All 850cc Engines Except for 'E' Yellow Top
R/H WHEEL CYLINDER GWC 126 Kitten from Chassis No.8L14/14802982

:UH_ WHEEL CYLINDER GWC 127 Kitten from Chassis No 8L 14/14802932
'HEADLIGHT LENS Unit NON Sealed Beam Type with pilot
|Plug LEAD SET Including Coil Lead

Early KING PIN KIT can slot king pin for fitting to Bond Bug

| 700/750¢cc

750cc

1850cc
850cc

850cc

1850cce
850cc
1850cc |
750/Early850cc

| 750/Early850cc |

| 750/850cc

850cc

|Early850cc

' Robin/Rialto
' Robin/Rialto
'Regal/Early Robin/Rialto
'Robin/Rialto

All 3 Wheelers

|Regal/Bond Bug/Robin750cc
ALL

|Robin750ce

|Early Robin/Rialto
EarlyRobin/Rialto

|Bond Bug/Early Robin/Kitten

Kitten

|Robin 7K5/122/18283 onwards
'Robin/Rialto

|Kitten
Kitten
|Burman
Burman

Burman

: Bond Bug

Bond Bug

i Not for Yellow Top 'E' Engines

Kitten

: Kitten
Bond Bug/Rialto 1

ALL

'Bond Bug/Regal/Early Robin

Page 22 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

92774 ' Door MIRROR R/H 28013 'Robin/Kitten/Rialto
92775 ' Door MIRROR L/H 28019 | 'Robin/Kitten/Rialto
928286 \WATER PUMP ALL Models 3 HOLE pulley 700/750/850cc  ALL

92866 |Late KING PIN KIT Needle Bearing type | 'Rialto/Raobin2-3
92869 | Gearbox REAR COVER 2 Mounting Type 850ce ' Robin/Rialto/Kitten/Fox
92924 |CONTACT SET (BLUE) Latest for Type 29144 Distributor 850cc 'Rialto/Robin 2-3
92860 ' Brake Dual Master Cylinder REPAIR KIT 850cc Robin2-3

92963 LENS Front Indicator/Side Light R/H Including 2 Screws Late Rialto

92964 LENS Front Indicator/Side Light L/H Late Rialto

93074 5.U. Carb Jet NEEDLE (ZH) All 850cc 'E' Yellow Top Engines | E Yellow Top engines
93152 and 95006 |CLUTCH KIT Early Type with Carbon Thrust LUK160mm Up to March 1995 750/850cc

294055 | Screen washer Pump MOTOR |

94781 |Front Hub BEARING KIT ] ALL

94812 |Heater to rear of Cylinder Head HOSE 1/2" Bare ' Regal/Robin/Rialto
94838 was 206505-6 Front INDICATOR UNIT Complete 'Bond Bug / Early Robin-Rialto
94921 'PISTON RING 4 Piston Set Hepolite STD 750/850cc |

94900 was 213041 Wiper BLADE 14" or 350mm Rear | ' Robin/Rialto
94901 |CLUTCH KIT Later Roller Type Bearing Thrust LUK 160mm March 1995 onwards 850cc Robin 2-3

94988 Front FOG LAMPS In Bumper Type 'Robin2

95041 |BATTERY Post Terminal Type 028 or 055 36AH NOTE This item can be delivered direct from supplier

950418 |BATTERY Flat Terminal Type |

95041PS+ | Battery Terminal Post SLEEVE Positive 1020001300 Use with 95041
95041PS - | Battery Terminal Post SLEEVE Negative 1020001400 Use with 95041
95061 'Rear BRAKE SHOES Set 4 fit 10" wheel and Regal rear 13" wheel | ' Regal/Robin/Rialto
95078 |CONTACT SET (RED) 750cc

95146 |Acrylic KEY FOB " RELIANT "

95147 | Tax Disc Holder " RELIANT "

95236 'Reliant pin BADGE " EAGLE LOGO "

95237 'Reliant pin BADGE " ROBIN 3 WHEELER LOGO " |

952090 |GASKET KIT Bottom End 700/750/850 Engines_ Crank Oil seals areOptionasl| Extras | 700/750/850cc
95291 |GASKET KIT Top Overhaul 700/750 Engine. Optional extra Thick Carb gasket if required | 700/750cc

95292 GASKET KIT Top Overhaul 850 Engine. Option of Later Black or Green Valve stem seals 850cc

95294 :GASKET KIT Complete Engine with Crank Oil Seals, Green valve seals or Black spring type seals | :ALL

95299 PISTON LINER KIT Complete Engine \750/850cc

200209 | TAPERED BEARING TIMKEN for Pinion Head

200228 | Steering Gear STUD |

200271 |CLEVIS Handbrake Machanism ALL

200488 |LOCK BARREL (Lucas} Including 2 FS keys (For Boot,Ignition and some Canopy Locks) Bond Bug/ Regal/ Early Robin
201149 _GROI\!MET ] ]

201515 | Gearbox Selector Fork INTERLOCK ROLL PIN 5/32" Dia x 11/16" Long |

202949 was 14634 | Door/Canopy GRAB HANDLE Bond Bug/Regal
203443 Heater Fan Toggle SWITCH Lucas SPB200-31828 or Durite Bond Bug/Regal
203444 |SWITCH Head / Side Lights Lucas 31788-57SA or Durite 'Bond Bug/Regal
203650 Upper CANOPY BUFFER Round Type Bond Bug

203715 ] [INSULATION FELT Tank to Body 9.1/2" Long. 4 Required Bond Bug

203746 now 204700 | Throttle Cable TRU_N NIQN C/w SCREW |

204085 Handbrake PULLEY STEEL Type Bond Bug

Page 23 of 24




Bond Bug Spares Scheme
Parts List 2015

204085D

204700 was 203746
205563

205564 ]
206505/6 now 94838
207146

207147

207150

207151

207159 and 91160
207160

207252

207659 was 5932
207994 was 17582
208754

208802

208803

208809

208987

213041 now 94990
219035

221719

221769 was 20942
Bond Bug Paint
Canopy Seal adhesive

#

#

|Handbrake PULLEY DURAL Type

| Throttle Cable TRUNNION C/W SCREW Zenith Carb
Wiper Motor RETAINING STRAP & Rubber

|Wiper Motor Retaining PAD

Front INDICATOR UNIT Complete

'REAR INDICATOR LENS

'REAR STOP TAIL LENS

Rear BULB HOLDER. Single Pole ( Indicator )

'Rear BULB HOLDER Double Pole ( Stop and Tail )
|Front Indicator LENS

| SCREW for Front Indicator lens

| Canopy Strut BOLT

| Starter SOLENOID 4 terminal

\WIPER RACK (LONG) Can be cut to length
Accelerator Pedal COVER

Door LOCK / LATCH R/H

Door LOCK / LATCH L/H

|BEZEL

Hazard FLASHER UNIT 4 x 21/5W

Wiper BLADE 14" or 350mm

'Headlight BULEB H4 Halogen

| Side REPEATER Light

(Fuel Filler Neck GROMMET

12.5 Lirs NF8034 Reliant Tangerine direct from www.autopaint-pro.co.uk IK Acrylic including base coat
350ml tube BLACK PU18 Polyurethane Adhesive direct from Carbon Mods_co.uk

1850cc

:Check type

Bond Bug

ALL

ALL

:Bond Bug/Early Robin-Rialto
Bond Bug

Bond Bug

chnd Bug
'Bond Bug

Bond Bug/Early Robin/Rialto 1

'_Bond Bug/Early Robin-Rialto

Bond Bug

|ALL

ALL

'Kitten/Fox

Robin/Rialto/Kitten

'Robin/Rialto/Kitten

|Late Robins
'Late Rialto/Robin 2
Bond Bug/Robin/Rialto

C.Sint. 'Bond Bug IN Garage COVER |Bond Bug
C.5 Ext Bond Bug EXTERIOR COVER Bond Bug
1 K/F BB Tangerine "Bond Bug" Logo attached to Black Leather Key Fob Bond Bug

Page 24 of 24




